
 
 
Upcoming PHENOM Events 
 

❏ UMass Lowell - “Ivory Tower” Film Screening and Discussion 
❏ Wednesday, March 7th from 4:00-7:00 in O’Leary 222 
❏ Contact: Derek Lynch, Derek_Lynch@student.uml.edu 

 
❏ MassArt - PHENOM Chapter Meeting 

❏ Meeting: Wednesday, March 7th at 5:45 in Kennedy room 261 
❏ Contact: Steph Houten, sdhouten@massart.edu 

 
❏ UMass Amherst - PHENOM Chapter Meeting 

❏ Wednesday, March 7th at 7:30 in Student Union Room 423  
❏ Contact: Izi Epshtein, isabella.epshtein@gmail.com 

 
❏ UMass Boston - PHENOM Chapter Meeting 

❏ Wednesday, March 7th from 1:30-2:30 in McCormack Room 1-421 
❏ Contact: Karyn Aiello, aiello.karyn@gmail.com 

 
❏ Westfield State University - PHENOM Chapter Meeting 

❏ Wednesday, March 14th at 12:30-1:30 in Ely Room 003  
❏ Contact: Mickey Prout, mickenzie.prout@gmail.com 

 
❏ Bridgewater State University - “Starving the Beast” Film Screening and Discussion 

❏ Wednesday, March 21st at 4:30 in Maxwell Library Heritage Room  
❏ Contact: Jen Ford, JFORD@student.bridgew.edu 

 
❏ PHENOM General Assembly Meeting 

❏ Thursday, March 22nd from 5:00-8:00 at Worcester State University 
❏ A videoconference line will be available for those who can’t attend in person 
❏ Contact: Zac Bears, zac@phenomonline.org 

 
❏ March for Our Lives Boston  

❏ Saturday, March 24th at 12:00PM-5:00PM on Boston Common 
❏ Contact: Zac Bears, zac@phenomonline.org 



Upcoming Raise Up Massachusetts Community Briefings 
More info: ​https://raiseupma.org/communitybriefing/ 
 

❏ Fall River/New Bedford Community Briefing 
❏ Saturday, March 10th from 10AM-12PM  
❏ Carney Academy | 247 Elm St, New Bedford, MA 
❏ Contact: Anabel Santiago, anabels83@gmail.com 

 
❏ Springfield Community Briefing 

❏ Tuesday, March 13th from 5:30PM-7:30PM 
❏ South Congregational Church | 45 Maple Street, Springfield, MA 
❏ Contact: Pablo Ruiz, pablo.ruiz@seiu.org 

 
❏ Lawrence Community Briefing 

❏ Saturday, March 17th from 1PM-3PM  
❏ Lawrence Public Library | 51 Lawrence Street, Lawrence, MA 
❏ Contact: Pablo Ruiz, pablo.ruiz@seiu.org 

 
❏ Worcester Community Briefing 

❏ Tuesday, March 20th from 5:30PM-7:30PM 
❏ Belmont Zion AME Church | 55 Illinois Street, Worcester, MA 
❏ Contact: Pablo Ruiz, pablo.ruiz@seiu.org 

 
❏ Boston Community Briefing 

❏ Tuesday, March 20th from 6:00PM-8:00PM 
❏ St. Paul’s Church | 138 Tremont Street, Boston, MA 
❏ Contact: Beth Huang, beth@mavotertable.org 

 
❏ Brockton Community Briefing 

❏ April 10th from 5:30PM-7:30PM | Location TBD 
❏ Contact: Pablo Ruiz, pablo.ruiz@seiu.org 

 
❏ Lynn Community Briefing 

❏ April 11th from 5:30PM-7:30PM | Location TBD 
❏ Contact: Edwin Argueta, edwin@massjwj.net 

https://raiseupma.org/communitybriefing/

